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These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!
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Rise Business Services, LLC
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NOTICE!!
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Do not remove this notice from this file!
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SSTMONT

MINING INC.
522S
= October 19, 1990 »
Rr199(7
p
Certified P 358 768 705 RECEIVED
Return Receipt Requested gLM. A7 QTATE OFFICE
00T 221380
Bureau of Land Management 7.45 A
3707 N. 7th Street pOENIY, ARIZONA

P.O. Box 16563
Phoenix, AZ 85011

RE: Notice of Transfer of Interest
Unpatented Mining Claims, State of Arizona

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to Section 43 CFR 3833.3 of the Federal Land Policy and
Management Act of 1976, enclosed is a Notice of Transfer of
Interest. We have sent two copies and request that you please date
stamp one of the copies and return it to Westmont Mining Inc., 4949
S. Syracuse St., #4200, Denver, CO, Attention: Land Department.

A Quitclaim Deed dated October 17, 1990, between Cyprus Miami
Mining Corporation and Westmont Mining Inc. effected the transfer,
and this deed is being recorded in Pinal and Gila Counties.

Also enclosed is a check for $670.00 to cover the $5 per claim
transfer of interest filing fee. Please file a copy of the
document in the appropriate lead case file(s).

&by

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Sincerely,
s T oo N
O, TRDadiic

Sherry Ellebracht
Landman

ENTERED IN COMPUTET
/0-R4- %0

Enclosures

52365 —52392
d 19419+ 377 72¢

COSTAIN
: 4949 So. Syracuse Street Suite 4200 Denver, CO 80237 (303) 694-4936 FAX (303) 773-0733

%@




. ( |‘“ RECEIVED
B.L.M. AZ STATE OFFICE

06T 22199

7:45 A.m
PHOENIX, ARIZOns

NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF INTEREST

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Pursuant to 43 C.F.R. 3833.3, notice is hereby given that the undersigned
has acquired an interest in the unpatented lode claims described below and the
undersigned submits the following information relevant thereto:

1. The unpatented Tode claims which are the subject of this Notice
are shown on Exhibit "A" attached hereto;

2. The federal serial numbers assigned to the aforementioned lode
claims are shown on Exhibit "A" attached hereto;

3. The owner of the unpatented lode claims and its mailing address,
is shown as follows:

Westmont Mining Inc.

4949 South Syracuse Street
Suite 4200

Denver, Colorado 80237

Attention: L. Steve Wagner
Land Manager

This Notice is hereby filed solely to comply with the Federal Land Policy and
Management Act and 43 C.F.R.  3833.3.

Dated this |9 # day of Jilijhuéﬂﬁ.

WESTMONT MINING INC.

L. Steve Wagner

By: y X]U/u{ //I/mér/y\ﬂ/\/



NAME OF CLAIM COUNTY
EDER 49 PINAL
EDER 50 PINAL
EDER 51 PINAL
EDER 52 PINAL
EDER 53 PINAL
EDER 54 PINAL
GILA
EDER 55 PINAL
GILA
EDER 56 PINAL
GILA
EDER 57 PINAL
GILA
EDER 59 PINAL
GILA
EDER 62 PINAL
EDER 63 PINAL
GILA
EDER 64 PINAL
GILA
EDER 65 PINAL
GILA
EDER 66 PINAL
GILA
EDER 67 PINAL
GILA
EDER 68 PINAL
GILA
EDER 69 PINAL
GILA
EDER 70 GILA
GHOST 16 PINAL
GHOST 27 PINAL
GHOST 28 PINAL
GHOST 29 PINAL
GHOST 30 PINAL
GHOST 31 PINAL
GHOST 32 PINAL
GHOST 33 PINAL
GHOST 34 PINAL
GHOST 38 PINAL
GHOST 40 PINAL
GHOST 42 PINAL
GHOST 48 PINAL
GHOST 50 PINAL

n

EXHIBIT “A" CONTINUED -

ORIGINAL
RECORDATION
BOOK  PAGE
710 941
710 942
710 943
710 944
710 945
710 946
341 802
710 947
341 803
710 948
341 804
710 949
341 805
710 951
341 807
721 716
721 717
348 276
721 718
348 277
721 719
348 278

721 720
348 279
721 721
348 280
721 722
348 281
721 723
348 282
348 283
497 450
387 137
387 138
387 139
387 140
387 141
497 451
387 142
387 143
497 452
497 453
497 454
497 455
497 456

AMENDED
RECORDATION
BOOK  PAGE

721 98
348 8

RECEIVED
B.LM. AZ STATE oFrice

0€T 227990

745 AW,
' PHOENIX, ARIZoN

SERIAL

PAGE 2

BLM

NO.

PErEEPrrPP2rERB>>. » > B> P> » > 1P P> > b B DB BID

MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC

MC
MC

MC
MC
MC
MC
MC

52298 -
52299 -
52300 -
52301 -
52302 -
52303 ~

52304 -
52305 -~
52306 —
52307 —

52308 -
52309 -

52310 -
52311 _
52312 _
52313 -
52314 —
52315 _

52316 _
52317 —
52318 —
52319 —
52320 -
52321 -
52322 -
52323 -
52324
52325 _
52326 ~
52327 _
52328 ~
52329 ~
52330 _,

35



RECEIVED :
§.LM. AZ STATE OFFICE
EXHIBIT "A 0T 2.2 1830
7:45 AM.
PHOENIX, ARIZONA
ORIGINAL AMENDED
RECORDATION RECORDATION BLM
NAME OF CLAIM  COUNTY  BOOK PAGE BOOK _ PAGE SERIAL _ NO.
TIP T0P PINAL 45 142 648 830 A MC 52265 .
TIP TOP #1 PINAL 46 275 A MC 52266 -
TIP TOP 2 PINAL 45 144 648 831 A MC 52267 -
TIP TOP 3 PINAL 45 145 648 832 A MC 52268 -
TIP TOP #4 PINAL 4% 301 A MC 52269 _.
EDER #10 PINAL 569 819 A MC 52270 -
EDER #11 PINAL 569 820 A MC 52271 -
EDER #12 PINAL 569 821 A MC 52272 -
EDER #13 PINAL 569 818 A MC 52273 -
EDER 14 PINAL 645 51 A MC 52274 -
GILA 308 309
EDER 15 PINAL 645 52 A MC. 52275 _
GILA 308 310
EDER 16 PINAL 645 53 721 95 A MC 52276 .
GILA 308 311 348 10
EDER 17 PINAL 645 54 721 96 A MC 52277 _
GILA 308 - 312 348 9
EDER 18 PINAL 710 228 ‘ A MC 52278 _
- GILA 308 313
EDER 19 PINAL 710 229 721 715 A MC 52279 -
GILA 308 314 348 275
EDER 22 PINAL 645 56 A MC 52280 —
GILA 308 317
EDER #23 PINAL 691 416 A MC 52281~
EDER 27 PINAL 720 440 A MC 52282 —
EDER 31 PINAL 710 923 A MC 52283 _
EDER 32 PINAL 710 924 A MC 52284 —
EDER 34 PINAL 710 926 A MC 52285 _
EDER 35 PINAL 710 927 A MC 52286 _
EDER 36 PINAL 710 928 A MC 52287 _
EDER 38 PINAL 710 930 A MC 52288 _
EDER 39 PINAL 710 931 A MC 52289 _
EDER 40 PINAL 710 932 A MC 52290 _
EDER 42 PINAL 710 934 A MC 52291 =
EDER 43 PINAL 710 935 A MC 52292 _
EDER 44 PINAL 710 936 A MC 52293 _
EDER 45 PINAL 710 937 A MC 52294 _
EDER 46 PINAL 710 938 A MC 52295
EDER 47 PINAL 710 939 A MC 52296 __
EDER 48 PINAL 710 940 721 97 A MC 52297 _



EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED

- ORIGINAL

RECORDATION
NAME OF CLAIM COUNTY  BOOK  PAGE
GHOST 61 PINAL 387 165
GHOST 62 PINAL 387 166
GHOST 63 PINAL 387 167
GHOST 64 PINAL 387 168
GHOST 65 PINAL 387 169
GHOST 66 PINAL 387 170
GHOST 90 PINAL 497 457
GHOST 91 PINAL 497 458
GHOST 92 PINAL 497 459
GHOST 93 PINAL 387 194
GHOST 94 PINAL 569 798
GHOST 95 PINAL 387 195
GHOST 96 PINAL 569 799
GHOST 97 PINAL 387 196
GHOST 98 PINAL 569 800
GHOST 99 PINAL 387 197
GHOST 100 PINAL 569 801
GHOST 101 PINAL 387 198
GHOST 102 PINAL 569 802
GHOST 104 PINAL 569 803
GHOST 106 PINAL 569 804
GHOST 108 PINAL 569 805
GHOST 110 PINAL 569 806
GHOST 112 PINAL 569 807
GHOST 114 PINAL 569 808
GHOST 116 PINAL 569 809
GHOST 118 PINAL 569 810
GHOST 121 PINAL 569 81l
GHOST 122 PINAL 569 812
GHOST 123 PINAL 569 813
GHOST 124 PINAL 569 814
GHOST 125 PINAL 569 815
GHOST 126 PINAL 569 816
GHOST 127 PINAL 569 817
GHOST 131 PINAL 429 515
GHOST 132 PINAL 429 516
GHOST 133 PINAL 429 517
GHOST 134 PINAL 429 518
GHOST 135 PINAL 429 519
GHOST 136 PINAL 429 520
GHOST 137 PINAL 429 521
GHOST 140 PINAL 387 209
GHOST 141 PINAL 387 210
GHOST 142 PINAL 387 211
GHOST 143 PINAL 387 212

AMENDED
RECORDATION
BOOK  PAGE

RECEIVED
BIM. AZ STATE OFFICE
0CT 221380

7:45 A.M.
PHOENIX, ARIZONA

PAGE 3

BLM
SERIAL

NO.

PERPPPPPPPP PR P PR

MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC

52331
52332 -
52333 -
52334 —
52335 -
52336 -
52337-
52338 -
52339 _.
52340 —
52341 -
52342 -
52343 -
52344 -
52345 —
52346
52347 -
52348 -
52349 -
52350 -
52351 ~
52352 -
52353 -
52354
52355 -
52356 -
52357 —
52358
52359 _
52360 —
52361 —
52362 —
52363 -
52364 -
52365 -
52366 —
52367 —
52368 ~
52369 —
52370 —
52371 —
52372
52373 —
52374 «
52375 _

45



EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED

ORIGINAL
RECORDATION
NAME OF CLAIM COUNTY BOOK  PAGE
GHOST 144 PINAL 387 213
RIM ROCK PINAL 648 821
GILA 29 282
RIM ROCK 1 PINAL 648 822
GILA 36 230
RIM ROCK 2 PINAL 648 823
GILA 36 231
RIM ROCK 3 PINAL 648 824
GILA 36 370
RIM ROCK 4 PINAL 716 575
GILA 37 179
RIM ROCK #5 PINAL 46 304
ANNEX #5 PINAL 46 305
ANNEX 6 PINAL 46 306
ANNEX 7 PINAL 46 306
CAP 130 PINAL 46 311
CAP 131 PINAL 46 311
MOON RISE" GILA -6 401
PROMOTER GILA 44 5
STARS AND GILA 7 466°

STRIPES _

PROVIDENCE GILA 40 444
SIXTY FOUR PINAL 716 573
EXTENSION GILA 22 356
EDER 71 GILA 726 416
EDER 72 GILA 726 419
EDER 73 GILA 726 422
PINAL 1497 441
EDER 74 PINAL 1497 443
EDER 75 PINAL 1497 445
EDER 76 PINAL 1497 447

AMENDED
RECORDATION
BOOK _PAGE
721 93
721 92
648 818
721 94
348 7
308 307
309 649

PAGE 4

BLM

SERIAL _ NO.

MC
MC

MC
MC
MC

> > I P> > P> I>»>»D>>D -] P b= > > >
=
o

52376 -
52377 ..

52378 .
52379 _

52380 -
52381 -

52382 -
52383 -
52384 -
52385 ~
52386 -
52387 —
52388 -
52389 -~
52390 -

52391 -
52392 _

279919
279920 ~
279921 -

)

279922 —
279923 .
279924

RECEWED
B.LM. AZ STATE OFFICE
0CT 221950

7:45 AM.
PHOENIX, ARIZONA

A9



Fom,,;”o_ﬂ UNITED STATES
‘}AW“F 8 ‘ﬁUREAUOFLANDMANAGEME

- € YJEPARTMENT OF THE INTERI .
B i C

7

APPLY REMITTANCE

! ‘RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE
| ‘ St1/ A7
Duuyert: TRpN FER DF'INTEREST-(iB@} : L 4% 18 CETR. Bm
Applicant: N )
NL”FMDNT MINING TNC.
HTTN"‘.K.LSTEVE wﬂSNFR4
4949 5. SYRACUBE ST., 4220 _BAME - CK ﬁiiE%
DENMVER, £0 amhai Remitter: = oy
Assignor:
. LEASE MANAGEMENT DATA  [ONEW ___ LJUPDATE___[JPAYMENT
; ORIGINAL SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE
LoaMn
AMOUNT ANV.DATE | EXP. DATE BILL CYC.| S/C DISTRICT NEXT BILL | MISC. DATA "Uof M ACTUAL UNITS
. ASSIGNMENT SERIAL NO.. ASG. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL . ACRES/UNITS RATE
AMOUNT ANV. DATE -EXP. DATE" |BILL CYC.| S/C DISTRICT NEXT BILL ' | MISC. DATA Uof M ACTUAL UNITE

CTY. Remarks:

~ ACTION AMOUNT

FUND SYMBOL:,

| FILING FEE -

. UNEARNED

~ REFUND

| TOTAL
|

AMOUNT DUE BY:

DATE:

Lease i in I:.scrow :

KG §?. BILLLL

. o ()f lnterest’ S
’.Auw hmdldles

j()peraung Ruzhta'»" NUMBLR

: FOR MMS USE ONLY

FORE—E'F'UCESTR T

" Auto Reno“ 0Cs QI:.(_TlON

(,()DL

"()perawr
2 Bond Filed?”




L | . DUCKEI709 CPAUL 634 564371

\
|
\
STATE OF ARIZONA,Y 0 v, Fee No
&i1a ¢ ss. I hereby certily that the wnlhin mstrumenl wus lnled and recorded '
County of Jul. 1, 1988 at 4:40 P.M. . P o
In DOCKET 739 Pages 634 - '653 %  and tndexed in deeds, |12 /% ¢ a
al the request of First American Title Insurance Agency bﬁ Gila,; Inc. st ’/&ﬁ
When recorded, mail to Wnness .my hand .ond olhcml seal. 4/ 5 C’
Cyprus Mlarnlr Mining Corporatip N MARY V. DE PAOLI, Counly Recorder B
P.c.Box 2299 g 35792
Lnécaieed, c o Foiss - W/ pr:7
. b puty Recorder 37 072
= 3[76%
Order Ne., QUIT-CLAIM DEED COURIESY RECORTi:!G-NO TIILE LlAdlLl ¥ p
26577
For the consideration of Ten and 00/100 Dollars, and other valuable considerations, I, or we, 4&-9 0Q3¢
INSPIRATION CONSOLIDATED COPPER COMPANY, a Maine corporation 5526”752
hereby quit-claim 1o CYPRUS MIAMI MINING CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation,
3%9
AY
all right, title, or interest in the following described unvatented mining claims situate in
Gila and Pimal—Tounties, Arizona: 9 7 ??/7
3 8124

.

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND INCORPORATED HEREIN BY

THIS REFERENCE.

Exempt From Affidavit of Value Under A.R.S. §44-1614(A) (6).

& »
- -
X - X
| (=] e O
! m Xb,
= ~
— m
~ L ve
. .
e mm™
r e o
< = .2
> -
> = N
- m e
o O
m

Daled this ZS/- day ol _j:.,,/;! , 1988.

INSPIRATION CONSOLIDATED COPPER

COMPA/(b,l{j Malne corooration

Its:
STATE o}‘ ARIZONA This instrument was acknowledged be!ore me t}ns fot day of
r‘oumy & Aarlc.ooa ] EL% » 1988, by _ AR Daves _+ as the
- iy > of Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company, a Maine corporation

e AR . " 777,14/»«4 f( /%MN

Yo Wl o S ‘ Notary Public
Ny commission mll expire S-¢ 70

This instrument was acknowledged belfore me this day of

STATE OF ARIZONA }
ss
by the Grantors

County of

Notary Public

My commission will expire ENTERED IN COMPUTE R
=
/-20-§¢

7

FATCOA 6084



NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF INTEREST

T0 WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

pursuant to 43 C.F.R.  §3833.3, notice is hereby given that the undersigned has
acquired an interest in the unpatented mining claims described below and the
undersigned submits the following information relevant thereto:

1. The unpatented mining claims which are the subject of the Notice
are shown on Exhibit "A" attached hereto;

2. The federal serial numbers assigned to the aforementioned claims
are shown on Exhibit "A" attached hereto;

3. Attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made a part hereof is a
: description of the aforementioned claims.

4. The owner of the unpatented mining claims and its mailing address
is:

CYPRUS MIAMI MINING CORPORATION
P. 0. BOX 4444
CLAYPOOL, ARIZONA 85532

.
ATTN: MORRIS ASHKIE - - T
= - F
With a copy to: o ~
¥ ¢ Gm
CYPRUS MIAMI MINING CORPORATION - R mE
P. 0. BOX 3299 z m3
7200 SOUTH ALTON WAY t.’: =
ENGLEWOOD, COLORADO 80155 - ;.'_.
= m

ATTN: J. J. BENSING
SUPERVISOR, PROPERTY MANAGEMENT

This Notice is hereby filed solely to comply with the Federal Land Policy and
Management Act and 43 C.F.R. §3833.3.

Dated this [5 6"day of July, 1988.

|
|
i
|
\
|
|
CYPRUS MIAMI MINING CORPORATION



All those unpatended minin
Arizona, more specifically described a

Claim Hame

RECEIVED
B.LM. AZ STATE OFFICE

Ji 19 9o JN 'gg EXHIBIT A"

PHOENIX, AKiZONA

MIAMI MINING UNPATENTED MINING CLAIMS

Quartz Site N
Quartz Site N
Quartz Site U
Quartz Site N
Quartz Site N

Quartz Site §
Quartz Site
Quartz Site #§
Hardrock No.
Hardrock lo.

tMoonlight (A)
Black Oak (A)
Black Oak No.
Black Oak No.

into Copper
Pinto Copper
Pinto Copper
Pinto Copper
Pinto Copper
I'into Copper
I'into Copper
I'into Copper
Pinto Copper
Pinto Copper
Pinto Copper
Pinto Copper
Pinto Copper
Pinto Copper

Kay
Kay
Kay
Kay
Kay
Kay

AT S W N -

(Cont'd)

0. 4(0) -
o. 5(A)
o. 6(Ah)
o. 7(n)
o. 8(A)

25 (M)
26 (A7)
27 (n)

1 (N)
2 (n)

2 (n)
3 (0

Fraction(h)
o.l (A)
No.2 (M)
No.3 (A)
No.4 (A)
No.5 (h)
No.6 (A)
No.7 (M)
No.8 (A)
No.9 (i)
No.10 (A)
No.1ll (M)
No.12 (M)
No.13 (A)

Retords of Gila County

s follows:

Book Page
466 188
466 187
466 - 186
466 185
466 184
466 220
466 221
466 166
466 200
466 193
466 196
466 199
466 198
466 197
466 204
.466 210
466 211
466 212
466 213
466 214
466 219
466 222
466 223
466 205
466 206
466 207
466 208
466 209
262 305
262 306
262 307
262 308
262 309
262 310

Amended
Book Page
471 40
471 41
471 42
471 43
471 44
471 A5

w®739 we 637

g claims situated in Pinal and Gila Counties,

B.L.M.
Sarial No.

A MC
A MC
\/I\ MC
A MC
A MC
A MC

MC
A MC

N MC

\/A MC

A MC

A MC
\/n MC

N MC

A MC
A MC
N MC
A MC
A MC
A MC
n NC

MC
MC

Mc.

MC
MC

35795 —
35199

35795
35796-
35797
35798
35799~

35817
35818]
35819

35822
35823

35826
35827
35828
35829

35837
35838
35839 -
35840-
35841-
35842
35843
35844 ]
35845
35846
35847 ¢
35848 |

35849
35850
39092

39093
39094

35817~
35519
35822
35823
3582p —
35829

358 37
25 &S0

39092
3911y

- 39095

39096
39097

v



Page -2-

Claim Wame

Kay 7
Kay 8
Kay 9
Kay 10
Kay 11
Kay 12
Kay 13
Kay 14
Kay 15
Kay 16
Kay 17
Kay 18
Kay 19
Kay 20
Kay 21
Kay 22
Kay 23
Kay 50
Kay 51
Ray 52
Kay 53
Kay 54
Kay 55
Kay 560
Kay 57
Kay 58

Kay 81
Kay 82

Kay 85
Kay 86
Kay 87
Kay 88
Kay 89
Kay 90
Kay 91
Kay 92
Kay 93
Kay 94
Kay 95
Kay 96
Kay 97
Kay 98
Kay 99
Kay 100
Kay 101

(Cont'd)

RECEIVED
B.L.M. AZ STATE OFFICE

JuulS 9vwo AX'88-

PﬂDENm.ARReCPrdS of Gila County

Book Page
262 311
262 312
262 313
262 314
262 315
262 316
262 317
262 318
262 319
262 320
262 321
262 322
262 323
262 324
262 . 325
262 326
262 327
262 352
262 353
262 354
262 355
262 356
262 357
262 358
262 359
262 360
264 328
264 329
262 373
262 374
262 375
262 376
262 371
262 378
262 379
262 380
262 381
262 382
262 383
262 384
262 385
262 386
262 387
262 388
262 389

noei 739 e 638

B.L.M.

Scrial No.

Amended

Book Page

471 46 A MC
471 47 A MC
471 48 A HC
471 49 A MC
471 50 A MC
471 51 A MC
471 52 N MC
471 53 A MC
471 54 A MC
471 55 A MC
471 56 A MC
471 57 A MC
471 58 N MC
471 59 N MC
471 60 A MC
471 61 A MC
471 62 N MC
471 85 . A MC
471 86 200_-N MC
471 87 39131 N MC
471 88 39]¥S A MC
471 89 A MC
471 90 A NMC
471 91 N MC
471 92 N MC
471 93 N MC
471 110 39/6a, N MC
471 111”5%/Q§'A MC
471 113 N MC
471 114 27165 mc
471 115 3f/9] N MC
471 116 A MC
471 117 A NMC
471 118 v N MC.
471 119 N MC
471 120 A MC
471 121 A MC
471 122 N MC
471 123 N MC
471 124 A MC
471 125 A NC
471 126 N MC
471 127 A MC
471 128 N MC
471 129 A MC

J

39098 -
39099
39100
39101
39102
39103
39104 .
39105-
39106 -
39107
39108-
39109-
39110
39111
39112
39113.
39114
39137
39138.
39139.
39140.
39141
39142
39143
39144
39145

39162]
39163

39165
3916&1
39167.

39168
39169
39170
39171
39172
39173
39174
39175
39176
39177
39178
39179
39180
39181

—




_

w739 rie 6 39

Page -3- .
Records of Gila County
Amended B.L.M.

Claim Name Book Page Book Page Scrial No.
Kay 102 262 390 471 130 A MC 39182 .
Kay 103 262 391 471 131 A MC 39183 |
Kay 104 . 262 392 471 132 N MC 39184 .
Kay 108 262 396 471 133 AN MC 39185 .
Kay 109 270 267 471 134 A MC 39186 .
Kay 110 270 268 471 135 A MC 39187.
Kay 111 270 269 471 136 A MC 39188.
Kay 112 270 270 471 137 A NC 39189 -
Kay 113 . 270 271 471 138 A MC 39190 -
Kay 114 - i 270 272 471 139 A MC 39191 -
Kay 142 . . 536 11 "N MC 131768
Kay 143 ' 536 13 N MC 131769

| 131968
Docket )
. —_— YT

Descrter 20 16 24 239 N MC 48124 /Ry
Chief #3 ' 25 79 24 240 N MC 48125 Likits
Chief 14 25 80 24 241 LT e 48126 48128
Chicf #5 25 81 24 242 N MC 48127
Chief 1#6 25 82 T 24 243 A MC 48128
CHIEF FRACTION 694 559 /I\ MC 265777 swamee
$LAND SUBDIVISION LOCATION: Sections 9, 10, 14, 15, 16, 21, 22, 27,

& 28, Township 1 North, Range 14 Cast,
G.&S.R.M., Gila County, Arizona.
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K:riiﬂ~-‘ia-44m.:,,' o emnle A

-5

Wi 739 pise 640

Page—- .
Recorded Amended B.L.M.

Claim Name Docket Page Docket Page Serial No.
Valley Forge " 6 401 A HC 48108 ~
Hikado 10 469 A MC 48109
South Ridge 150 574 N MC 48110
Filler 150 576 A NC 48111
Knob 150 577 A MC 48112
Petty 150 580 A MC 48113
ror 1 233 575 : _ \// A MC 48114
Grace 150 579 248 589 A MC 48115
K. C. | 6 400 248 591 A MC 48116
Czar 10 470 248 594 A MC 48117
Room=-A-Nuf 10 472 248 . 597 A MC 48118
West Ridge 150 575 248 598 A MC 48119
Gulley 150 578 248 601 A MC 48120
For 3 209 234 248 593 A BC 481213

LAND SUBDIVISION LOCATION: Sections 25, 26, 35 & 36, Township 1

North, Range 14 East, G.&S.R.B.M.,
Gila County, Arizona
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wer 189 pge 641

Page =-5-
Claim Name. Docket Page B.L.M. Serial No.
Rescue Mill = 270 576. . A MC 48129 — v

. G G D A D S S T G P S e —— S . G T S S TED TR D S S G S S G D - S SPn -, - — — ——————— -

LAND SUBDIVISION LOCATION: Section 16, Township 1 North,
Range 15 East, G.&S.R.B.M.
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Page -6-

Claim Name

G.I.

G.E.

G.E.

G.LE.

G.lL.

G.FE.

LAND SUBD1IVISION

1

2

10
11
12

13

Recorded
Gila Co.
Docket Page
214 466
214 467
214 468
214 469
214 450
214 471
214 472
214 473
214 474
214 475
214 476
214 477
214 478

LOCATION:

gﬂ_cg_fﬁ39 PAGE 642

Amended
__Gila Co.
Docket Page

558 577

558 580

558 583

558 586

558 589

558 592

558 595

558 598

558 601

558 604

B.L.M.
Serial Number

N

A

tiC

MC

MC

1C

M

e

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

52072-1
52073 -
52074 °
52075 °

52076 °

52077 °
52078 1
52079'\
52080 -
52081 -
52082

52083

52084

Range 15 East, G.§S.R.B.N., Gila
County, Arizona
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RECEIVED
B.L.M.AZ STATE OFFICE

N TR VA W T

PHOEN.... . .. .nw2
Page -7-
Recorded Amended B.L.M.

Claim Name Docket Page Docket Page Serial No.
Copper Door No. 17 39 231 261 431 N MC 52085
Copper Nooar No. 2 39 . 232 . 261 433 N MC 52086 1
Divide 81 36 521 261 435 A MC 52087
Divide 2 36 522 261 437 N MC 52088
Divide #3 36 523 " 261 439 N MC 52089 .
Divide 14 36 524 261 441 N MC 52090 -
Pivide #5 36 525 261 443 A MC 52091
Divide 16 36 526 . 261 445 N MC 52092
Divide #7 36 527 261 447 N MC 52093
Divide #8 36 528 261 449 N MC 52094\
Divide #9 36 529 . 261 451 N MC 52095.
Pivide #10 36 530 261 453 A MC 52095.
Divide #11 36 564 261 455 N MC 52097
n.C. 1 : 212 369 ' A MC 52098°
B.C. 2 212 370 b/// A MC 52099 .
n.c. 3 212 371 A MC 52100-
B.C. 4 212 372 N MC 52101 -
B.C. 5 212 373 . AN MC 52102
luchilla 22 76 75 164 N MC 52103
luchilla No. 2 18 56 75 163 N MC 52104
Luchilla No. 3 48 236 76 307 N MC 52105¢
LbLuchilla Fraction 38 624 42 167 N MC 52106.
Raven 22 77 B2 150 N MC 52107 .
Manzanita No. 2 17 85 75 162 N MC 52108.
Manzanita No. 3 18 17 82 148 A MC 52109.
I1.C. 36 548 . 75 161 AN MC 52110-
1.C. %2 47 438 A MC '52111-
Gold Coin No. 2 46 470 82 152 A MC 52112 °
Gold Coin No. 4 48 187 82 151 A MC 52113.
Black Fagyle No. 1 48 169 82 149 N MC 52114 -
Gold Bar No. 1 48 446 N MC 52115
Gold Bar {2 48 446 N MC 52116
Warrior Bxtenshion llo. 1 36 32 268 592 AN MC 52117
Warrior Extenction No. 7 36 579 268 590 A MC 52118

(continued)

/



I'agec -8-

Claim Mame

Ralston
Ralston
Ralston

Inlston
Ralston
Ralston
Ralston
Ralston
Ralston

VIEW

LAKEVIEW
OVERLOOK
LALRESIDE

VWoO~NOLIaWN -

Recorded Amended
Docket Page Docket Page

261 457

261 A58

261 459

261 460

261 461

261 462

261 463

261 464

261 465

449 264 555 804

449 263 555 798

449 262 555 801

449 261 555 807

LAND SUBDIVISION LOCATION:

Sections 13, 14,
North, Range 14 LCast; Section 18,

Township 1 North, Range 15 East,

wo P9 me 644

B.L.M,
Scrial No.

MC
1C
MC
MC
HMC
MC
MC
MC
1c

MC
MC
MC

52119 .
52120,
52121 .
52122,
52123~
52124°
52125
52126
52127 -

24349

24350“1
24351
24352 _1

G.&S.R.B.M., Gila County, Arizona

NIOHd

1
t

YNOTIMY °X
88, WY ™6 GBI

391440 31viS ZV W4

a3A1323N



Page -9-

Claim Mame

1511551
1511552
2211551
2211552
2211553
2211554
2211555
2211556
2211557
2211558
2211559

22115510
22115511

2611551
2611552
2611553
2611554
2611555
2611556
2711551
2711552
2711553

ool ) PuGE 645

Amended

Recorded
Docket Page
303 639
303 . 640
303 641
303 642
303 643
303 644
303 645
303 646
303 647
303 648
315 978
315 979
315 980
. 303 668
303 669
303 670
303 671
303 672
303 673
303 674
303 675
303 676

Docket . Page

B.I.
Serial

M.
Number

319 638
319 640
319 -642

N MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
M
MC
MC

MC
MC
MC
tic
MC
MC
MC
A ne
N MC

R e R e SIS

52132 —
52133
52134 -
52135
52136
52137 -
52138
52139
52140 -
52141 -
52142
52143
52144

52164 —
52165 -
52166 -
52167
52160
52169
52170
52171 -
52172

L

LAND SUBDIVISION LOCATION:

YNOZINY ‘XINIOUd

Sections 15, 22, 26 & 27, Township 1
North, Range 15% East, G.&5.R.B.M.,
Gila County, Arizona
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Page -10-

Clajim lame

Hoopes 13

lloopes #41

lloopes 15

lloopes 16

Pink
Pink
Pink
Pink
Pink
I'ink

Pink

HygO
HgO
HgO
MyO
Myo

#
i
3
4
5

Limestone
Limcstone
Limestone
L.imestone
Limcestone
Limestone

Liimestone

1
2

f1
12

I - Y

lloopes Placer #2

LAND SUBDI1V1ISION

RECEIVED

B.LM. AZ STATE OFFICE
J 19 9w M ‘88

PHOENIX. AIZONA

Recorded

Gila Co.
Docket Page
v 2 232
2 233
2 234
2 235
170 534
170 535
295 541
295 542
295 543
295 544
295 545
170 532
170 533
295 554
295 555
314 487
190 347

LOCNATION:

%%9 PiGE 646

Amended
Gila Co.
Docket Page
295 546
295 548
295 550
295 552
295 537
295 539

Rn.L.M.
Serial Nunber

>\'>>>>>>>

R TR T - -

> 52175 -

> 52180 -
> 52181 -

52173
52174 -

52176 -
52177 °
52178

52179 -

Sections 31 & 32, Township 2 lorth,
Range 15 East; Section 5, Township 1
North, Range 15 East, G.&S.R.B.M.,

Gila County, Arizona



'Page -11-

Claim Hame

Concho No. 3

Concho Ho. 4

CEDERS

First Chance’
Bluebird

Sunshine

Buny Bee

Roscoe Bt
Roscoc #3
Roscoc #t5
Roscoe #9
Clay No.

Clay No.

Clay No.

Clay No.

Clay No.

OV w

Clay 10
Clay 11
Clay 12
Clay 13
Clay 14
Clay 15
Clay 16
Clay 17
Clay 18
Jeanne
Milly
I'lene
tlary Nnn
Robby
\'U(ly
Janet

'he Omit Fractions
F.C.F.
Noacoe 10
Ruscoc 11
Roscoe 12

(continucd)

RECEIVED
B.L.N. A2 STATE OFFICE

Juu 19 9wl AM'B8

PHOENIX, ARIZONA

Recorded

Docket Page

35
35
41
43
46
48
48
69
69
69
692
176
176
176
201
201

-205
205
205
205
205
205
205
205
205
190
192
192
192
192
192
192
196
198
207
205
205

172
173
587

393

580
8
287
74
76
78
425
103
104
105
571
572

358
359
360
613
614
615
616
617
618
1
286
287
288
289
290
291
123
557
85
355
356

w™739 e 647

7]
Amended
Docket Page
211 71
211 73
196 87
211 75 V//
198 18
299 163
53207
X
299 165
211 657

B.L.M.
Serial No.

A
A
N
A
N
N
A
N
)\
N
h
Il
A
A
I\
A

N
N
A
N
N
A
N
N
I\
i
)
A
N
AN
N
A
N
I
h

A
It

MC
MC
MC
MC
ale
nc
tC
HC
tC
1C
tMC
McC
MC
MC
MC
Hc

MC
Hnc
MC
MC
MC
nc
MC
1MC
HC
MC
1C
H1C
nc
1C
MC
MC
MC
nc
MC
MC
e

52184 —
52185 -
52186 -
52187
52188.
52189-
52190-
52191
52192 -
£2193.
52194-
52]95-
52196

R

52197
52198

52199 |




rage ~-12-

Claim Name

Roscoe
Roscoe
Roscoe
Boscoe
Boscoe
Boscoe
Boscoe
Boscoe
Doscoe
Boscoe
Boscoe
Boscoe
Boscoe
Boscoe
Boscoe

Robby Anncx
Sunshine Annex
Milly Annex

Lady Bird Vista 1
Standard No.

Bille Shoft No.
Bill Shaft No.
Bill Shaft No.

Blue Bird

Crow No

13
14
16
1

oae~NauUTaWwWN

N -
- O

25

Amended

Docket Page

_ Recorded
Docket Page

205 357

206 455 208

206 520 .

207 76

207 77

205 351 207

207 79

205 353

207 80

207 81

207 82

207 - 83

207 84 208

207 106

208 202

207 86

207 87

207 88

224 450

227 483

37 562 - 76
37 563 " 76
37 564 76
4 131 76

"48 . 347 76
48 348 76

201

78

200

60
61
62

66

69
70

T 39 pice 648

D.L.M.
Serial No.

> D> :>:’>:>='>:>=’>:>='>:>=’>:>=’>

MC

>>
< 4
0

MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
t1c
MC
e
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC

nc
MC
MC

52223"
52224 -
52225 -
52226 -
52227 .
52228 .
52229 .
52230 .
52231 .
52232 -
52233
52234..(
52235 -
52236
52237 .
52238 .
52239 .
52240 .
52241 .

522431
52246
22247 | v~
52248
52254— V'

52257 .
szzﬁa:]”//

LAND SUBDIVISION LOCATION:

Sections 33,

34 & 135, Township 1
North, Range 14 East; Sections 1, 3 &
4, Township 1 South, Range 14 Cast,
G.5S.R.B.M., Gila County, Arizona

NI Yiy30Hd
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Page -13-

RECEIVED

B.LM. AZ STATE OFFICE
Juuls 9.1 AN'BS

PHOENR, Ar1ZUNA

mexe 739 pce 649

(continucd)

Recorded
] Original Amended

Claim Wame County’ Book  Page Book  Page

Tip Top Pinal 45 142 648 830
Tip Top #1 Pinal 46 275

Tip Top 2 Pinal 45 144 648 831

Tip Top 3 Pinal 45 145 648 832
Tip Top f#4 Pinal 46 301
Eder #10 Pinal 569 819
Eder 311 Pinal 569 820
Eder §12 Pinal 569 821

Eder #13 Pinal 569 818

Eder 14 Pinal 645 51
~ Gila 308 309
Edecr 15 Pinal 645 52
Gila 308 310

Eder 16 Pinal 645 53 721 95

Gila 308 311 348 10

Eder 17 Pinal 645 S4 721 96

Gila 308 312 348 9
Eder 18 Pinal 710 228
Gila 308 313

Eder 19 Pinal 710 229 721 715

Gila 3os 314 348 275
Eder 22 Pinal 645 56
Gila 3jos 317
Eder #23 Pinal 691 416
Eder 27 Pinal 720 440
Eder 31 Pinal 710 923
Eder 32 . Pinal 710 924
Eder 34 Pinal 710 926
Eder 35 . Pinal 710 927
Eder 36 Pinal 710 928
Eder 38 Pinal 710 930
Eder 39 Pinal 710 931
Eder 40 Pinal 710 932
Eder 42 Pinal 710 934
U Eder 43 Pinal - 710 9135
Eder 44 Pinal 710 936

;'}V’ 52 56}94

B.L.M.
Serial No.

> YD

>

SYINHYIIDIIDIDY >

MC
MC
1C
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

Mce
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
11C
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC

52265 —t
52266
52267
52268.
52269
52270 .
52271 -
52272"
52273 -
52274 .

52280 .

52281
52282
52283 -
52284,
52285
52286 -
52287 -

52288
2289 -
52230.
52291
52292,
52293,

J/




page -L4- ncet 1B pase 650
) Recorded
Ooriginal Amended B.L.M.

Claim Nawme County Book Page  Book  Page Serial No.

Eder 45 Pinal 710 937 A MC 52294

Eder 46 Pinal 710 9138 A MC 52295 -

Eder 47 Pinal 710 9139 A MC 52296 .,

Eder 48 Pinal 710 940 721 97 A MC 52297.

Eder 49 Pinal 710 941 A MC 52298.

Eder 50 Pinal 710 942 A MC 52299 .

Eder 51 Pinal 710 943 A MC 52300.

Eder 52 Pinal 710 944 A MC 52301 -

Fder 53 Pinal 710 945 A MC 52302

Eder 54 Pinal 710 946 A MC 52303 -
Gila 341 802

Eder 55 Pinal" 710 947 A NC 52304 .

~ Gila_ . 341 -803

Eder 56 - Pinal . 710 948 A MC 52305 .
Gila 341 804 .

Eder 57 Pinal 710 949 721 98 A MC 52306 -

' Gila 341 805 348 8

Cder 59 Pinal 710 951 A MC 52307 .
Gila 341 807

Eder 62 Pinal 721 716 A MC 52308 °

Eder 63 * Pinal 21 717 A MC 52309 .
Gila 348 276

Eder 64 Pinal 721 718 A MC S2310
Gila 348 277

Eder 65 Pinal 721 719 A MC 52311
Gila 348 278

Eder 66 Pinal 721 720 A MC 522312
Gila 348 279

Eder 67 Pinal - 721 721 A MC 52313
Gila 348 280

Eder 68 Pinal 721 722 A MC 52314
Gila 348 281

Eder 69 Pinal 721 723 A MC 52315
Gila 348 282

Eder 70 Gila 348 283 A MC 52318 -

Ghost 16 Pinal 497 450 a MC 52317

Ghost 27 FPinal 387 137 2 MC 52318

Ghost 28 Pinal 387 138 ~ MC 52319 .

Ghost 29 . Pinal 387 139 A MC 52320 .

Ghost 30. Pinal 387 140 A MC 52321.

Ghost 31 Pinal 387 141 A MC 52322,

Ghost 32 Pinal 497 451 & MC 52323

Ghost 33 Pinal 387 142 2 NC 52324 .

Ghost 3 Pinal 387 143 v o ~ MC 52325 -

Ghost 38 Pinal 497 452 MOV XINION % NC 52326

Ghost 40 Pinal 497 4588.“” P18 E'IM‘ = MC 52327

(continued) 331440 3iv1S Zv 'N'TQ

Q3A1323¥



ket 189 pa6e 651

Recorded
' Original Amended
Claim Mame . County Book Page - Book Fage Secial No.
Ghost 42 Pinal 497 4514 AN MC 52328 -
Ghost 48 Pinal 497 455 A MC 52329.
Ghost 50 Pinal 497 456 A MC 52330.
Ghost 61 Pinal 387 165 A MC 52331,
Ghost 62 Pinal 387 166 A MC 52332
Ghost 63 Pinal 387 167 A MC 52333,
Ghost 6 Pinal 387 168 A MC 52334
Ghost 65 Pinal 387 169 A MC 52335
Ghost 60 Pinal 387 170 N MC 52336
Ghost 99 Pinal 497 457 A MC S523137.
Ghost 91 Pinal 497 458 A MC 523384
Ghost 92 Pinal . 497 459 A MC 52339
Ghost 93 - Pipal - 387 194 A NC 52340
Ghost 91 ~ Pinal 569 798 A MC 52341
Ghost 95 Pinal 387 195 N MC 52342
Chost 96 Pinal 569 799 A MMC 52343
Ghost 98 : Pinal 569 800 A MC 52345 |
Ghost 9° Pinal 387 197 N NC 52346.\/
Ghogt 100 Pinal 569 801 N MC 52347
Ghost 10! Pinal 387 198 A MC 52348
Gulost 192 Pinal 569 802 A MC 52349
Ghost 104 Pinal 569 803 A MC 52350
Ghost 106 ‘"Pinal 569 804 A MC 52351
Ghost 109 Pinal 569 805 A MC 52352 )
Ghost 110 Pinal 569 806 N IMC 52353 |
-Ghost 112 Pinal 569 BO7 N MC 52354
Ghost 1114 Pinal 569 808 A 1C 52355 -
T Ghost 116 Pinal . 569 809 A 2C 52356 |
Ghost 118 Pinal 569 810 N MW 52357 .
- Ghost 121 Pinal 569 Bll A MC 52358 .
Ghost 172 Pinal 569 812 N MC 52359.
Ghost 123 Pinal 569 813 h C 52360
Ghost 124 Pinal 569 814 N MC 52361 -
Ghonrt 125 Pinal 569 815 N MC 52362 .
Ghost 126 Pinal 569 816 N MC 52363.
Ghost 127 Pinal 569 817 A MC 52364 .
Ghost 131 Pinal 429 515 A MC 52365,
Ghost 132 Pinal 429 516 A MC 52366.
Ghost 133 Pinal 429 517 A MC 52367.
Chost 134 Pinal 429 518 A MC 52368 .
Ghost 1315 Pinal 420 519 A MC 52369 .
- ghost 136 Pinal 429 520 A MC 52370 .
host 137 Pinal 429 — ¢ A MC 52371 -
Ghost 140 Pinal 387 %é"”' XIHI0Hd A MC 52372 .
Ghost 141 Pinal ig7 88.1“ ™R m 'm[- A MC 52373 .
(continued) 331440 34viS ZV'H'TE

Q3A1303
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Page -16-
Recorded
Original Amended
Claim MName County Book Page Book Page Serial No.
Ghost 142 Pinal 387 211 A MC 52374 j
Ghost 143 Pinal 387 212 A MC 52375 .
Ghost 1414 Pinal 387 213 A MC 52376 .
Rim Rock Pinal 648 821 , AN MC 52377 .
Gila - 29 282
Rim Rock 1 Pinal 648 822 N MC 52378,
Gila 36 . 230
Rim Rock 2 Pinal 648 823 A MT 52379.
Gila 36 231
Rim Rock 3 Pinal 648 824 A HMC 52380 -
Gila" 36 370
Rim Rock 4 Pinal 716 575 A MC 52381 - L///
Gila - 37 179 - '
Rim Rock §5 Pinal 46 304 721 93 N MC 52382 ¢
Dnex §5 Pinal 46 305 721 92 N MC 52383 .
Annex 6 Pinal 46 306 648 818 M MC 52384 .
Mnex 7 Pinal 46 306 721 94 A MC 52385 .
Cap 130 Pinal 46 311 A MC 52386 -
Cap 121 Pinal 46 311 A INC 52387 .
"Moen Pise” Gila 6 401 A MC 52388,
Promotor Gila 44 5 348 7 A MC 52389 .
Stars and Gila 7 466 308 - 307 A HC 52390
Stripes i
Providence Gila 40 444 309 649 A MC 5239)] |
Sixty Four Pinal 716 573 A MC SZJ?%_J
Extension Gila 22 356 -
Eder 71 Gila 726 416 A MC 279919 —«
Eder 72 Gila 726 419 A MC 279920
Eder 73 Gila 726 422 A MC 279921
Pinal 1497 441
Eder 74 Pinal 1497 443 A MC 279922
Eder 75 Pinal 1497 445 A MC 279923
Eder 76 Pinal 1497 447 A MC 279925_3
LAND SUBDIVISION LOCATION:

Secs. 25, 26, 34, 35, & 36, T.IN.,
R.13E.; Secs. 1, 2, 11, & 12, T.1s.,

R.13E., G.&S.R.B.M., <ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>